# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000010041 FILED October 26, 2010 Sec. Of State bmcknight

MOBADE INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: MOBADE INC

# Article II

The principal place of business address:

5570 NW 44 ST A -305 TAMARAC, . 33319

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O.BOX 121623 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312

# Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE GOAL OF THE MOBADE IS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANT AND TO ALL COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH FLORIDA, IN PARTICULAR THE HAITIAN COMMUNITY, IN RESOLVING MANY ISSUES SUCH AS IMMIGRATION AND BUSINESS.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

# Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JEAN-RONY M ANDRE 5570 NW 44 ST A-305 TAMARAC, FL. 33319 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000010041 FILED October 26, 2010 Sec. Of State bmcknight

Registered Agent Signature: JEAN-RONY MONESTIME ANDRE

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JEAN-RONY MONESTIME ANDRE 5570 NW 44 STREET A-305 TAMARAC, FL 33319

Incorporator Signature: JEAN-RONY MONESTIME ANDRE

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: CEO LOUICIUS MARCELLIN 5400 SW 12TH STREET APT D214 NORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33068 US

Title: O JEAN-EDDY CASSEUS 1432 NW 7TH AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311 US

Title: S WILKY CADEAU 1736 NW 7TH AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311 US

Title: C JEAN-RONY MON. ANDRE 5570 NW 44 STREET A-305 TAMARAC, FL. 33319 US

Title: T ROBERTO CHARLES 11233 NW 34TH PL CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33065 US

Title: A DETILUS CICERON 3759 NW 62 ND COURT COCONUT CREEK, FL. 33073 US

#### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/26/2010